
01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

FREESTYLE (JUNIOR)

Javorsky,Lola 91 15 3 6 2 3 1
Burke,Lucy 86 15 1 7 4 1 1 1
Burke,William 75 15 4 1 3 2 4 1
Hatch,Georgia 75 12 4 3 2 1 1 1
Harling,Flynn 70 12 4 2 3 2 1
Chapman,Matilda 69 11 4 2 3 1 1
Javorsky,Emmy 69 13 2 3 4 2 2
Senn,Will 69 12 4 2 3 1 1 1
Chapman,Vinnie 67 11 5 2 3 1
Hutton,Lexie 66 10 3 4 1 2
Hutton,Harper 65 14 1 5 1 3 3 1
McAllan,Isaac 60 10 3 2 2 1 2
Lee,Evie 59 9 3 4 2
Hutton,Jasper 57 14 2 1 3 2 5 1
Larsen,Scarlett 56 11 1 3 4 1 1 1
Morgan,Xavier 56 8 3 2 3
Yiend,Stephanie 54 11 2 1 3 3 1 1
Blair,Benjamin 53 10 3 2 3 1 1
Harling,Brodie 53 12 2 2 2 2 1 3
Senn,Ivy 51 8 3 2 1 1 1
Hatch,Charlotte 50 8 3 2 1 2
Woods,Georgia 50 11 1 2 3 2 1 2
Smith,Evelyn 49 9 2 2 2 1 2
Harling,Nieve 47 8 2 2 2 1 1
Hatch,Isabelle 44 8 1 2 3 1 1
Blair,Jessica 42 10 1 3 1 3 2
Edwards,Sam 41 10 2 1 4 1 2
Gillmer,Noah 40 7 1 3 1 1 1
Winfield,Jack 39 7 3 1 2 1
Berkhout,Hugh 35 7 2 1 1 2 1
Allen,Isla 34 6 1 2 3
Ortolan,Jonah 33 7 2 1 2 2
Berkhout,Leo 28 6 3 1 1 1
Coombes,Georgia 28 5 2 1 1 1
Smith,Rose 28 4 2 2
Woord,Eva 28 4 2 1 1
Algar,Arlo 25 5 2 1 1 1
Woodley,Anton 24 4 1 1 1 1
Aitken,Ziggy 23 5 2 2 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

FREESTYLE (JUNIOR)

Ortolan,Jacob 20 5 1 2 1 1
Lee,Indi 19 3 2 1
Algar,Olive 17 3 1 2
Baulderstone,Beau 12 2 1 1
Aitken,Mali 10 2 1 1
Church,Hudson 9 1 1
Ferri,Noah 9 1 1
McAllan,Darcy 9 1 1
van Wensveen,Lotte 9 1 1
Wadsworth,Lilly 9 3 1 1 1
Ferri,Luca 8 2 1 1
Sandridge,Danielle 8 2 1 1
van Wensveen,Josie 8 2 2
Moulsdale,Beau 5 1 1
Aitkin,Mali 1 1 1
Atkin,Ziggy 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

FREESTYLE (SENIOR)

Clark,Greg 83 14 3 5 2 2 1 1
Wigney,Chris 77 16 2 5 1 3 3 2
Bray,Greg 74 13 3 4 2 2 1 1
Newman,Colin 71 14 4 2 2 1 1 4
Buchan,Tony 70 17 5 2 6 1 3
Hay,Jesse 69 12 3 3 3 1 1 1
Hatch,Amy 68 12 2 4 3 2 1
Hutton,Kristie 68 13 3 1 5 2 1 1
Jenkins,Anne 65 14 2 2 4 1 3 2
Chapman,Alastair 62 13 5 1 1 3 1 2
Patrick,Doug 62 15 3 5 2 3 2
Quinn,Michele 62 16 1 3 3 2 2 5
Armstrong,Kerry 61 14 4 1 1 1 1 6
Demol,Duncan 61 15 3 1 1 4 2 4
Twiby,Phil 61 9 6 1 1 1
Lee,Erin 60 12 2 2 4 1 1 2
McKee,Andrew 60 14 1 3 2 4 2 2
Taylor,Alan 60 15 2 2 1 3 5 2
Clancy,Ron 59 13 2 1 3 4 2 1
Denton,Ciara 59 13 2 3 1 1 4 2
Armstrong,Neil 58 15 3 2 3 3 4
Denton,Craig 57 10 1 3 5 1
Denton,Helen 57 13 3 2 4 2 2
Cheeseman,Julie 55 10 1 3 4 1 1
Sandridge,Michael 55 11 1 3 3 1 2 1
Feltscheer,Rob 54 12 2 2 2 2 4
Hamilton,Patricia 54 11 1 4 1 2 1 2
Wallace,Rod 54 15 1 1 3 5 3 2
Javorsky,Steve 53 10 1 4 2 1 1 1
Postle,Julia 53 12 2 2 1 2 3 2
Barraclough,John 51 14 3 1 2 3 5
Gillmer,Nicole 51 15 2 2 1 1 9
McKee,Justine 51 12 1 2 3 1 3 2
Cassidy,David 50 13 1 2 3 5 2
Edwards,Tim 48 10 2 2 1 2 3
Jaffe,Paul 47 10 2 1 2 2 1 2
Morgan,Belinda 47 7 2 4 1
Neville,Loraine 47 10 1 2 2 3 1 1
Vercoe,Corrinne 47 11 1 2 3 1 4



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

FREESTYLE (SENIOR)

Brown,Anthony 46 10 2 1 2 1 2 2
Hatch,Steve 45 8 3 2 1 1 1
Senn,Nicole 45 10 1 2 2 2 1 2
Garland,Mark 44 11 2 1 1 2 1 4
Burke,Alexis 43 11 1 3 1 1 2 3
Lorimer,David 43 11 2 3 3 3
Senn,Phil 42 11 2 2 1 3 3
Lorimer,Louise 40 10 1 2 1 1 2 3
Quinn,Peter 40 12 1 1 1 3 2 4
Harling,Liam 39 8 2 1 1 2 1 1
Houten,Craig 38 12 1 1 2 2 6
McAllan,Graham 38 7 3 2 1 1
Yiend,Fiona 36 8 1 1 2 2 2
Young,Ngaire 36 12 1 1 3 6 1
Browne,Chris 34 7 1 2 1 1 1 1
Smith,Thomas 34 10 1 1 5 2 1
Miller,Brooke 31 5 2 1 1 1
Hatch,Ben 29 8 2 3 3
Young,Cameron 28 5 2 1 1 1
Hatch,Rochelle 27 7 2 1 4
Ortolan,Cristiano 27 5 1 2 2
Harling,Nikki 26 7 1 2 2 1 1
Matthews,Annabelle 26 11 1 3 1 6
McAllan,Carley 25 6 1 2 1 2
Boston,Emma 24 8 3 2 3
Schumacher,Peter 23 7 1 1 4 1
Moules,Richard 22 7 1 1 1 4
Carmont,Karen 20 4 1 1 2
Elsner,Kelly 20 4 1 1 1 1
Groenendyk,Bert 20 7 2 3 2
Javorsky,Amelia 19 3 3
Morgan,Chris 19 3 1 1 1
Parker,Barry 19 3 2 1
Wadsworth,Sam 19 3 2 1
Williams,Guy 18 9 1 1 3 4
Houten,Mary 17 5 1 1 3
Woodley,Leigh 15 3 2 1
Chapman,Trish 14 7 1 1 5
Turner,Gabriella 13 3 1 2



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

FREESTYLE (SENIOR)

Andrew,Steven 12 2 1 1
Baulderstone,Scott 12 2 1 1
Carmont,James 12 3 1 1 1
Moules,Josephine 11 3 1 2
Satchell,Ian 11 2 1 1
Berkhout,Tom 10 5 1 1 3
Moulsdale,Steve 10 2 1 1
Patrick,Jane 10 2 1 1
Smith,Neil 10 2 1 1
Love,Magdalena 9 1 1
Algar,Michelle 8 2 1 1
Sywak,Mark 8 2 1 1
Godon,Gueric 7 3 1 1 1
Neader,Sam 5 1 1
Sandridge,Chris 5 3 1 2
Ortolan,Vanessa 4 2 1 1
Hutton,Paul 3 3 3
Birley,Fred 1 1 1
Birley,Verity 1 1 1
Fairweather,Jordan 1 1 1
Feltscheer,Ellen 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

FREESTYLE

Van Wensveen,Paul 50 11 1 2 2 5 1
Hatch,Benjamin 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BACKSTROKE (JUNIOR)

Burke,Lucy 35 5 2 1 2
Javorsky,Lola 33 5 2 1 1 1
Javorsky,Emmy 31 5 2 1 1 1
Burke,William 28 5 1 2 1 1
Hutton,Harper 26 4 2 1 1
Harling,Flynn 24 4 2 2
Hutton,Jasper 23 3 1 2
Hutton,Lexie 23 3 1 2
Woods,Georgia 23 3 2 1
Hatch,Georgia 19 3 1 2
Edwards,Sam 18 4 1 1 2
McAllan,Isaac 18 2 2
Yiend,Stephanie 18 2 2
Hatch,Isabelle 16 2 1 1
Morgan,Xavier 16 2 1 1
Ortolan,Jonah 14 3 1 1 1
Smith,Evelyn 14 2 1 1
Harling,Nieve 13 3 2 1
Allen,Isla 12 2 1 1
Harling,Brodie 12 3 1 1 1
Hatch,Charlotte 10 2 1 1
Lee,Evie 10 2 1 1
Berkhout,Hugh 9 1 1
Wadsworth,Lilly 8 2 1 1
Smith,Rose 7 1 1
Ortolan,Jacob 6 2 2
van Wensveen,Lotte 3 1 1
Baulderstone,Beau 2 1 1
Algar,Arlo 1 1 1
Algar,Olive 1 1 1
Larsen,Scarlett 1 1 1
Moulsdale,Beau 1 1 1
Senn,Ivy 1 1 1
Senn,Will 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BACKSTROKE (SENIOR)

Lee,Erin 35 5 3 1 1
Young,Ngaire 35 5 2 1 2
Quinn,Michele 32 6 4 2
Demol,Duncan 31 5 2 1 1 1
Patrick,Doug 30 5 1 2 1 1
Javorsky,Steve 28 4 3 1
Taylor,Alan 27 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Feltscheer,Rob 26 6 1 1 2 2
Buchan,Tony 25 6 1 2 2 1
Denton,Ciara 24 4 3 1
Barraclough,John 23 5 1 3 1
Bray,Greg 23 4 1 1 1 1
McKee,Andrew 23 5 2 1 2
McKee,Justine 23 4 3 1
Armstrong,Kerry 20 4 1 1 1 1
Cheeseman,Julie 19 3 2 1
Jenkins,Anne 19 4 2 1 1
Twiby,Phil 19 3 2 1
Wigney,Chris 18 4 3 1
Newman,Colin 17 4 1 2 1
Wallace,Rod 17 5 2 1 2
Hatch,Amy 16 2 1 1
Cassidy,David 15 5 2 1 2
Denton,Craig 15 3 1 1 1
Vercoe,Corrinne 15 3 1 2
Armstrong,Neil 14 3 1 1 1
Clark,Greg 14 2 1 1
Denton,Helen 14 3 1 1 1
Sandridge,Michael 14 4 2 1 1
Turner,Gabriella 14 2 1 1
Matthews,Annabelle 13 3 1 1 1
Boston,Emma 12 3 2 1
Carmont,Karen 12 2 1 1
Gillmer,Nicole 12 2 1 1
Yiend,Fiona 12 3 1 1 1
Morgan,Belinda 11 2 1 1
Garland,Mark 10 2 1 1
Groenendyk,Bert 10 2 1 1
Hatch,Ben 10 2 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BACKSTROKE (SENIOR)

Lorimer,David 10 3 1 1 1
Lorimer,Louise 10 2 2
Wadsworth,Sam 10 2 1 1
Postle,Julia 9 3 1 2
Hutton,Kristie 8 4 1 2 1
Miller,Brooke 8 2 2
Smith,Thomas 8 3 1 1 1
Neader,Sam 7 1 1
Quinn,Peter 7 5 2 3
Smith,Neil 7 1 1
Harling,Liam 6 2 1 1
Williams,Guy 6 3 1 1 1
Baulderstone,Scott 5 1 1
Brown,Anthony 5 1 1
Houten,Mary 5 1 1
Moules,Richard 5 2 1 1
Harling,Nikki 4 2 1 1
McAllan,Carley 3 1 1
Morgan,Chris 3 1 1
Chapman,Trish 2 1 1
Fayle,Suzan 2 2 1 1
McAllan,Graham 2 1 1
Ortolan,Cristiano 2 2 2
Senn,Phil 2 2 1 1
Elsner,Kelly 1 1 1
Feltscheer,Ellen 1 1 1
Hatch,Rochelle 1 1 1
Houten,Craig 1 1 1
Jaffe,Paul 1 1 1
Javorsky,Amelia 1 1 1
Moulsdale,Steve 1 1 1
Patrick,Jane 1 1 1
Sandridge,Chris 1 1 1
Sywak,Mark 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BACKSTROKE

Van Wensveen,Paul 15 3 1 1 1
Hatch,Benjamin 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BBB (JUNIOR)

Chapman,Matilda 43 7 3 2 2
Javorsky,Emmy 39 5 3 1 1
Hutton,Harper 25 4 1 2 1
Burke,William 23 5 1 1 1 2
Hutton,Jasper 22 4 1 2 1
Larsen,Scarlett 19 3 2 1
Morgan,Xavier 19 4 2 1 1
Berkhout,Leo 17 3 1 1 1
Edwards,Sam 17 3 1 1 1
Berkhout,Hugh 16 2 1 1
Hatch,Isabelle 16 2 1 1
Javorsky,Lola 16 4 1 1 1 1
Yiend,Stephanie 16 3 1 1 1
Burke,Lucy 15 3 1 1 1
Harling,Nieve 14 2 1 1
van Wensveen,Josie 12 2 1 1
van Wensveen,Lotte 12 2 1 1
Harling,Brodie 10 3 1 1 1
Hatch,Charlotte 10 2 2
Ortolan,Jonah 9 1 1
Smith,Evelyn 9 1 1
Woord,Eva 9 1 1
Senn,Will 8 2 1 1
Woods,Georgia 8 2 1 1
Baulderstone,Beau 7 1 1
Harling,Flynn 7 3 2 1
McAllan,Isaac 7 1 1
Hutton,Lexie 6 2 2
Allen,Isla 5 1 1
Hatch,Georgia 5 1 1
Ortolan,Jacob 5 1 1
Aitken,Ziggy 1 1 1
Aitkin,Mali 1 1 1
Algar,Olive 1 1 1
Atkin,Ziggy 1 1 1
Ferri,Luca 1 1 1
Lee,Evie 1 1 1
Senn,Ivy 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BBB (SENIOR)

Cassidy,David 36 6 1 2 2 1
Chapman,Alastair 35 6 4 1 1
Demol,Duncan 35 5 1 3 1
Clark,Greg 34 5 2 2 1
Denton,Ciara 31 5 1 1 3
Hay,Jesse 26 4 2 1 1
Taylor,Alan 26 5 3 1 1
Denton,Helen 25 5 1 1 1 2
Patrick,Doug 24 5 1 2 1 1
Cheeseman,Julie 23 3 1 2
Feltscheer,Rob 23 6 1 1 3 1
Postle,Julia 22 4 3 1
Denton,Craig 21 5 2 2 1
Jenkins,Anne 21 5 1 1 1 2
Lorimer,David 21 5 1 1 1 2
Quinn,Michele 19 5 3 1 1
Sandridge,Michael 19 4 1 1 1 1
Senn,Phil 19 4 1 1 1 1
Barraclough,John 17 3 1 1 1
Patrick,Jane 17 3 1 1 1
Twiby,Phil 17 3 1 1 1
Wigney,Chris 17 5 1 2 2
Armstrong,Kerry 16 4 1 1 1 1
Hutton,Kristie 16 3 1 1 1
Lorimer,Louise 16 4 1 1 1 1
Wallace,Rod 16 5 1 3 1
Edwards,Tim 14 2 2
Gillmer,Nicole 13 3 1 1 1
Morgan,Belinda 12 2 1 1
Senn,Nicole 12 2 1 1
Hamilton,Patricia 11 2 1 1
Hatch,Ben 11 3 1 2
McKee,Justine 11 4 1 1 1 1
Newman,Colin 11 5 1 2 2
Yiend,Fiona 11 2 1 1
Hatch,Amy 10 2 1 1
Jaffe,Paul 10 2 1 1
Lee,Erin 10 2 1 1
McKee,Andrew 10 5 1 1 3



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BBB (SENIOR)

Miller,Brooke 10 2 1 1
Parker,Barry 10 2 1 1
Vercoe,Corrinne 10 2 1 1
Brown,Anthony 8 3 1 1 1
Bray,Greg 7 3 2 1
McAllan,Carley 7 1 1
Morgan,Chris 7 1 1
Smith,Thomas 7 1 1
Armstrong,Neil 6 2 2
Buchan,Tony 6 4 1 3
Baulderstone,Scott 5 1 1
Quinn,Peter 5 3 1 2
Turner,Gabriella 5 1 1
Young,Ngaire 4 2 2
Harling,Liam 3 1 1
Hatch,Steve 3 1 1
Houten,Mary 3 1 1
Matthews,Annabelle 3 1 1
Schumacher,Peter 3 1 1
Chapman,Trish 2 2 2
Harling,Nikki 2 1 1
McAllan,Graham 2 1 1
Moules,Richard 2 1 1
Williams,Guy 2 1 1
Berkhout,Tom 1 1 1
Boston,Emma 1 1 1
Elsner,Kelly 1 1 1
Fairweather,Jordan 1 1 1
Garland,Mark 1 1 1
Love,Magdalena 1 1 1
Ortolan,Cristiano 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BBB

Van Wensveen,Paul 7 2 1 1
Hatch,Benjamin 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BREASTSTROKE (JUNIOR)

Yiend,Stephanie 39 5 2 3
Hutton,Harper 37 5 2 2 1
Hutton,Jasper 37 5 2 2 1
Smith,Evelyn 32 4 3 1
Chapman,Matilda 27 5 1 1 2 1
Harling,Brodie 25 4 1 2 1
Hatch,Isabelle 21 3 2 1
Burke,William 20 4 3 1
Harling,Nieve 19 3 1 1 1
Hatch,Georgia 19 3 1 1 1
Lee,Evie 19 3 2 1
van Wensveen,Josie 18 2 2
Allen,Isla 17 3 1 2
Harling,Flynn 17 4 1 1 1 1
Hutton,Lexie 17 3 1 2
Larsen,Scarlett 17 5 1 1 3
Morgan,Xavier 17 4 1 1 1 1
Hatch,Charlotte 16 2 1 1
Woord,Eva 16 2 1 1
Berkhout,Hugh 12 2 1 1
Woods,Georgia 12 4 1 1 2
Berkhout,Leo 10 2 1 1
Javorsky,Emmy 10 2 1 1
McAllan,Isaac 9 1 1
Ortolan,Jonah 9 1 1
Senn,Ivy 9 1 1
Smith,Rose 9 2 1 1
Woodley,Anton 9 1 1
Burke,Lucy 7 3 2 1
Aitken,Ziggy 6 2 1 1
van Wensveen,Lotte 3 1 1
Aitken,Mali 1 1 1
Aitkin,Mali 1 1 1
Algar,Olive 1 1 1
Atkin,Ziggy 1 1 1
Ferri,Luca 1 1 1
Ferri,Noah 1 1 1
Javorsky,Lola 1 1 1
Senn,Will 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BREASTSTROKE (JUNIOR)

Wadsworth,Lilly 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BREASTSTROKE (SENIOR)

Cheeseman,Julie 36 5 3 1 1
Jenkins,Anne 35 5 2 1 2
Demol,Duncan 28 4 2 1 1
Lorimer,Louise 27 3 3
Hutton,Kristie 26 4 3 1
Lee,Erin 26 4 2 1 1
Barraclough,John 24 4 1 1 1 1
Taylor,Alan 24 4 1 1 1 1
Young,Ngaire 24 5 1 1 2 1
Clark,Greg 23 3 1 2
Postle,Julia 23 3 1 2
Sandridge,Michael 22 4 2 1 1
Denton,Craig 21 4 2 1 1
Vercoe,Corrinne 21 5 1 2 1 1
Wigney,Chris 21 5 3 2
Chapman,Alastair 19 3 2 1
Hatch,Amy 19 4 1 2 1
Hatch,Ben 19 3 2 1
Jaffe,Paul 18 4 1 1 2
Newman,Colin 18 4 1 1 2
Senn,Phil 18 2 2
Harling,Nikki 16 4 1 3
Lorimer,David 16 3 1 1 1
Boston,Emma 15 3 2 1
Cassidy,David 15 3 1 1 1
Edwards,Tim 15 3 1 1 1
Quinn,Peter 14 3 1 1 1
Senn,Nicole 14 2 2
Hay,Jesse 13 3 1 1 1
Morgan,Belinda 13 3 1 2
Feltscheer,Rob 12 2 1 1
Hamilton,Patricia 12 2 1 1
Quinn,Michele 12 3 2 1
Armstrong,Kerry 11 3 1 2
Armstrong,Neil 11 3 1 2
Denton,Ciara 11 4 1 3
McKee,Andrew 11 4 1 1 1 1
Denton,Helen 10 4 1 2 1
Elsner,Kelly 10 2 2



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BREASTSTROKE (SENIOR)

Matthews,Annabelle 10 3 1 1 1
McKee,Justine 10 4 1 3
Schumacher,Peter 10 2 2
Wallace,Rod 10 4 3 1
Gillmer,Nicole 9 1 1
Houten,Craig 9 3 1 2
Patrick,Jane 8 2 2
McAllan,Carley 7 2 1 1
Williams,Guy 6 4 2 2
Yiend,Fiona 6 3 1 1 1
Brown,Anthony 5 2 1 1
Young,Cameron 5 3 2 1
Bray,Greg 4 2 1 1
Harling,Liam 4 2 1 1
McAllan,Graham 3 1 1
Carmont,Karen 2 2 2
Chapman,Trish 2 2 2
Groenendyk,Bert 2 2 2
Hatch,Steve 2 1 1
Smith,Neil 2 1 1
Carmont,James 1 1 1
Fairweather,Jordan 1 1 1
Garland,Mark 1 1 1
Hatch,Rochelle 1 1 1
Miller,Brooke 1 1 1
Parker,Barry 1 1 1
Sywak,Mark 1 1 1
Twiby,Phil 1 1 1
Wadsworth,Sam 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BREASTSTROKE

Van Wensveen,Paul 6 2 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BUTTERFLY (JUNIOR)

Javorsky,Emmy 27 3 3
Hatch,Georgia 26 4 2 1 1
Harling,Brodie 25 3 2 1
Burke,William 22 4 1 1 2
Berkhout,Leo 21 3 1 1 1
Smith,Evelyn 21 4 1 1 1 1
Chapman,Matilda 19 3 3
Morgan,Xavier 19 3 2 1
Hatch,Charlotte 18 3 1 1 1
Woods,Georgia 17 3 1 1 1
Hatch,Isabelle 16 2 1 1
Ortolan,Jonah 16 2 1 1
Woord,Eva 10 2 1 1
Smith,Rose 9 1 1
Hutton,Harper 7 1 1
Hutton,Lexie 7 1 1
Ortolan,Jacob 5 1 1
Woodley,Anton 5 1 1
Harling,Nieve 4 2 1 1
Edwards,Sam 1 1 1
Lee,Evie 1 1 1
van Wensveen,Lotte 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BUTTERFLY (SENIOR)

McKee,Justine 32 4 2 2
Quinn,Michele 28 4 1 2 1
Jenkins,Anne 24 4 1 1 1 1
McKee,Andrew 22 4 2 1 1
Postle,Julia 22 4 1 1 1 1
Quinn,Peter 22 4 2 1 1
Barraclough,John 21 4 1 2 1
Demol,Duncan 21 4 1 1 1 1
Feltscheer,Rob 21 3 1 1 1
Sandridge,Michael 19 4 1 1 1 1
Buchan,Tony 17 5 1 1 2 1
Denton,Craig 17 3 2 1
Lee,Erin 17 3 1 1 1
Turner,Gabriella 16 2 1 1
Wigney,Chris 16 4 1 2 1
Hutton,Kristie 15 4 1 1 1 1
Cassidy,David 13 3 2 1
Brown,Anthony 12 2 1 1
Chapman,Alastair 10 2 1 1
Chapman,Trish 10 2 1 1
Lorimer,Louise 10 2 2
Smith,Thomas 10 2 1 1
Young,Ngaire 10 2 1 1
Newman,Colin 9 3 1 1 1
Ortolan,Cristiano 9 1 1
Young,Cameron 9 1 1
Wallace,Rod 8 3 1 1 1
Berkhout,Tom 7 1 1
Hatch,Ben 7 1 1
Morgan,Belinda 7 2 1 1
Senn,Phil 7 1 1
Hamilton,Patricia 6 2 1 1
Vercoe,Corrinne 6 2 1 1
Armstrong,Kerry 3 1 1
Carmont,Karen 3 1 1
Lorimer,David 3 1 1
Matthews,Annabelle 3 1 1
Smith,Neil 3 1 1
Williams,Guy 3 2 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BUTTERFLY (SENIOR)

Armstrong,Neil 2 1 1
Denton,Ciara 2 1 1
Garland,Mark 2 1 1
Carmont,James 1 1 1
Feltscheer,Ellen 1 1 1
Jaffe,Paul 1 1 1
Miller,Brooke 1 1 1
Moulsdale,Steve 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

BUTTERFLY

Van Wensveen,Paul 25 4 2 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

PARENT & CHILD

Clancy,Ron/Hatch,Ben 28 4 3 1
Hatch,Amy/Steve 26 4 2 1 1
Burke,Alexis/Lucy 23 3 1 2
Cheesem,Jul/Smith,Evely 23 3 1 2
Yiend,Stephanie/Fiona 23 4 1 1 1 1
Hatch,Amy/Georgia 22 5 1 1 2 1
Jaffe,Paul/Boston,Emma 22 4 1 1 1 1
Clark,Greg/Yiend,Saman 21 3 2 1
Harling,Liam/Brodie 21 3 3
Javorsky,Steve/Emmy 21 3 2 1
Javorsky,Steve/Lola 21 3 1 1 1
Lee,Erin/Evie 20 4 1 1 2
Armstro,Ker/Sandrid,Mic 19 3 2 1
Denton,Craig/Ciara 19 4 1 1 1 1
Smith,Thoma/Denton,Hele 19 4 1 2 1
Hutton,Lexie/Paul 18 3 1 1 1
Burke,William/Alexis 17 3 1 1 1
Garland,Mar/Wallace,Rod 17 3 1 1 1
Hutton,Jasper/Kristie 17 3 1 2
Young,Cameron/Ngaire 17 3 2 1
Harling,Nikki/Flynn 16 2 1 1
Hatch,Steve/Charlotte 15 4 2 1 1
Hutton,Kristie/Harper 15 3 1 1 1
Bray,Greg/Taylor,Alan 13 3 1 1 1
Buchan,Tony/Cassidy,Dav 13 3 2 1
Carmont,Karen/James 12 2 1 1
McKee,Andrew/Justine 12 3 1 1 1
Edwards,Tim/Sam 11 2 1 1
Postle,Juli/Wigney,Chri 10 3 1 1 1
Quinn,Michele/Peter 10 3 1 1 1
Young,Ngair/Woods,Georg 10 2 1 1
Berkhout,Leo/Hanna 9 1 1
Berkhout,Tom/Hugh 9 1 1
Burke,Pat/William 9 1 1
Senn,Nicole/Ivy 9 1 1
Hay,Jesse/Yiend,Jessi 8 2 1 1
Miller,Brooke/Jake 8 2 1 1
Hatch,Rochelle/Ben 7 1 1
Matthew,Ann/Gillmer,Nic 7 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

PARENT & CHILD

McAllan,Graham/Isaac 7 2 1 1
Chapman,Alastair/Vinnie 5 1 1
Moules,Josephine/Richar 5 1 1
Ortolan,Cristiano/Jonah 5 1 1
Ortolan,Vanessa/Jacob 5 1 1
Young,Ngair/Carmont,Kar 5 2 1 1
Harling,Nikki/Nieve 3 2 1 1
Sandridge,Chris/Daniell 3 1 1
Van Wen,Pau/van Wen,Jos 3 1 1
Birley,Fred/Verity 1 1 1
Morgan,Chris/Xavier 1 1 1
Senn,Phil/Will 1 1 1
Vercor,Corrine/Jordan 1 1 1
Winfield,Nicki/Jack 1 1 1
Woodley,Anton/Leigh 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

VETS 33M FREESTYLE (SENIOR)

Patrick,Doug 69 11 5 1 1 4
Sandridge,Michael 65 9 3 5 1
Taylor,Alan 65 11 1 4 5 1
Bray,Greg 64 11 4 2 1 1 3
Cassidy,David 61 10 1 5 3 1
Hutton,Kristie 60 9 4 2 1 1 1
Lee,Erin 57 9 2 4 2 1
Clancy,Ron 56 11 1 3 4 3
Garland,Mark 56 8 3 2 3
Quinn,Michele 55 13 2 1 2 6 2
Quinn,Peter 55 10 3 4 2 1
McKee,Andrew 54 10 1 4 1 4
Newman,Colin 52 10 2 2 2 2 2
Clark,Greg 51 10 2 5 2 1
Demol,Duncan 49 10 2 1 3 1 3
Denton,Craig 49 8 1 4 2 1
Feltscheer,Rob 49 9 1 3 3 1 1
Barraclough,John 48 10 1 2 3 2 2
Wigney,Chris 44 9 1 2 2 3 1
McKee,Justine 43 9 3 1 1 4
Wallace,Rod 43 11 1 1 1 6 2
Jenkins,Anne 42 6 2 2 2
Boston,Emma 41 7 3 2 1 1
Harling,Liam 41 7 3 1 1 2
Hay,Jesse 41 10 2 3 2 3
Jaffe,Paul 40 6 4 1 1
Armstrong,Kerry 39 6 2 2 1 1
Buchan,Tony 39 9 3 1 3 2
Denton,Helen 35 9 1 1 1 4 2
Brown,Anthony 34 5 3 1 1
Edwards,Tim 34 7 3 1 2 1
Lorimer,David 33 7 1 1 2 2 1
Patrick,Jane 33 5 2 2 1
Young,Ngaire 33 9 1 3 3 2
Miller,Brooke 31 5 2 1 1 1
Harling,Nikki 30 6 2 1 1 2
Vercoe,Corrinne 30 6 1 2 1 2
Morgan,Belinda 29 6 1 1 2 1 1
Neville,Loraine 29 5 1 1 2 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

VETS 33M FREESTYLE (SENIOR)

Yiend,Fiona 29 7 1 2 2 2
Williams,Guy 28 7 1 1 4 1
Carmont,Karen 26 4 1 1 2
Browne,Chris 25 5 1 1 3
Fayle,Suzan 24 4 1 2 1
Matthews,Annabelle 24 4 1 1 1 1
Postle,Julia 24 6 1 2 1 2
Smith,Thomas 24 5 2 1 1 1
Twiby,Phil 22 4 2 1 1
Armstrong,Neil 19 6 1 1 3 1
Chapman,Trish 19 5 1 3 1
Elsner,Kelly 19 3 2 1
Ortolan,Cristiano 19 3 2 1
Moules,Richard 18 5 3 1 1
Groenendyk,Bert 17 5 1 4
Hamilton,Patricia 16 3 1 1 1
Schumacher,Peter 13 3 1 1 1
Houten,Mary 11 2 1 1
McAllan,Graham 11 3 1 2
Sandridge,Chris 11 2 1 1
Gillmer,Nicole 10 2 1 1
McAllan,Carley 10 2 1 1
Parker,Barry 10 2 1 1
Lorimer,Louise 9 2 1 1
Senn,Phil 9 1 1
Morgan,Chris 8 2 1 1
Satchell,Ian 8 2 1 1
Hatch,Steve 7 1 1
Ortolan,Vanessa 7 2 1 1
Senn,Nicole 7 1 1
Hatch,Rochelle 5 1 1
Hatch,Amy 3 1 1
Smith,Neil 3 1 1
Hutton,Paul 2 1 1
Moules,Josephine 2 1 1
Feltscheer,Ellen 1 1 1
Moulsdale,Steve 1 1 1
Sywak,Mark 1 1 1



01/03/2026

Swimmer Name Points Swims 1 2 3 4 5 >5

VETS 33M FREESTYLE

Van Wensveen,Paul 34 4 3 1


